PP fLOSTEO0RA2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

e eom AR

This document was prepared by, Doct: 1 208012010 F%‘éffsa{ggo
and after recording, return to: Eugene "Gene” Moorer F::*geeds :

de
Cook County Recor . .
Date: 03/20/2012 08:30 AM Pg: 10f1

GoodSmith Gregg & Unruh LLP
150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3150
Chicago, Ilinois 60606

Attn: Linda £, Schurman

Permanent Tax InZe:-Numbers:
12-31-200-023-0000
13-31-200-625-0060—

Property Address:
505 Railroad Avenue
Northlake, lllinois

SUBORDINATION, NON-DISTURBANCE, RECOGN(TION, AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT

This SUBORDINATION, NON-DISTURBANCE, RECOGNITICN.AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT
dated as of Mgweh (2, 2012 (the "Agreement"), is executed by and zmung ASCENT CH2, LLC, a Delaware
limited liability company (the "Landlord"), COMCAST CABLE COMMURIZATIONS MANAGEMENT, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company (the "Tenant"), and BANK OF AMERICA, 'v.2., a national banking
association, as Administrative Agent for a group of lenders (the "Lender").

RECITALS:

Rents and Leases and Fixture Filing dated /)2012, recorded on ,20__asDuciment
No. in the Official Records of Cook County in the State of lilinois (as amended from time to
time, the "Mortgage"), which Mortgage encumbers the Real Estate (as hereinafter defined) and secures

a principal indebtedness in the amount of One Hundred Seven Million and 00/100 Dollars
($107,000,000.00). #/205v /L0079

A. The Lender is the mortgagee under th:t ce?ain Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of

B. The Tenant has entered into that certain lease agreement dated as of November 13, 2010 with
the Landlord, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Lease dated as of July 1, 2011 and that
certain Second Amendment to Lease dated as of December 22, 2012 {as so amended, the "Lease S 2
Agreement”, the Lease Agreement, together with Exhibits, Addenda, amendments and modifications P
thereof, being collectively referred to herein as the "Lease"), pursuant to which the Tenant has leased "Lé—
certain premises {the "Leased Premises") consisting of approximately 26,729 of gross square feet of g

C

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA {Execution Copy 3-6-12).docx Box 400'CTCC lm C ‘ ! .




1208012010 Page: 2 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

space in the building ("Building") on the parcel of land (the "Land"; the Land and Building being
collectively referred to herein as the "Real Estate") legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto and
made a part hereof. Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined in the
Agreement shall have their respective meanings as defined in the Lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

AGREEMENTS:

1. Th« tandlord and Tenant each represents and warrants to the Lender that the Lease
Agreement constituies the entire binding agreement between the Tenant and the Landlord with respect
to the Leased Premises znd (here are no other binding agreements, written or verbal, governing the
tenancy of the Tenant with.r¢spect to the Premises.

2. The Tenant has executed and delivered to the Lender that certain Tenant Estoppel
Certificate dated on or about the date hereof (the "Estoppel Certificate"). The provisions of the Estoppel
Certificate are hereby incorporated into (his/Agreement as if fully set forth in this Agreement in their
entirety, and the Tenant acknowledges that th< tander will be relying on the statements made in the
Estoppel Certificate in determining whether to dis;urs> the proceeds of the loan secured by the
Mortgage and whether to enter into this Agreement.

3. Subject to the terms and conditions of this’/Ag:eement, the Tenant covenants with the
Lender that the Lease shall be subject and subordinate to the lien.and all other provisions of the
Mortgage and to all modifications and extensions thereof, to the fuli extent of all principal, interest and
all other amounts now or hereafter secured thereby and with the sam~ f5rce and effect as if the
Mortgage had been executed and delivered prior to the execution and delivery of the Lease.

4. The Tenant acknowledges that the Landlord has collaterally assighed to the Lender any
and all leases affecting the Real Estate, including the Lease, and the rents and other amsunts, including,
without limitation, lease termination fees, if any, due and payable under such leases. L1 ronnection
therewith, the Tenant agrees that, upon receipt of a notice from the Lender of a default by the landlord
under such assignment and a demand by the Lender for direct payment to the Lender of the rents due
under the Lease, the Tenant will honor such demand and make all subsequent rent payments directly to
the Lender, provided that Lender first provides Tenant with an executed W9 and an executed payee
profile form substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B.

5. The Lender agrees that so long as the Lease is in full force and effect:

(a) The Tenant shall not be named or joined as a party in any suit, action or proceeding for
the foreclosure of the Mortgage or the enforcement of any rights under the Mortgage (unless the
Tenant is a necessary party under applicable law); and

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA {Executicn Copy 3-6-12).docx



1208012010 Page: 3 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) The possession by the Tenant of the Leased Premises, the Expansion Premises and the
Suite 300 Expansion Premises if Tenant exercises the Suite 300 Expansion Option, and the Tenant's
rights thereto and Tenant’s rights under the Lease shall not be disturbed, affected or impaired by, nor
will the Lease or the term thereof be terminated or otherwise materially adversely affected by (i} any
suit, action or proceeding for the foreclosure of the Mortgage or the enforcement of any rights under
the Mortgage, or by any judicial sale or execution or other sale of the Leased Premises, or any deed
given in lieu of foreclosure, or (ii) any default under the Mortgage.

6. Except as provided in this Agreement, prior to pursuing any remedy available to the
Tenant under tie Lease, at law or in equity as a result of any failure of the Landlord to perform or
observe any covenant, condition, provision or obligation to be performed or observed by the Landiord
under the Lease (2:wv such failure being hereinafter referred to as a "Landlord's Default"), the Tenant
shall: (a) provide the Lenrer with a notice of the Landlord's Default, specifying the nature thereof, and
the section of the Lease undr.r which such Landlord’s Default arose, and (b) allow the Lender not less
than thirty {30) days following rr.ceipt of notice of the Landlord's Default to cure the same; provided,
however, that, if such Landlord’s Cefault.is not readily curable within such thirty (30) day period, the
Tenant shall give the Lender such add tional time as the Lender may reasonably need to obtain
possession and control of the Real Estate i1 io cure such Landlord's Default so long as the Lender is
diligently pursuing a cure. Except as provided i this Agreement, the Tenant shall not pursue any
remedy available to it as a result of any Landlord's Defzult unless the Lender fails to cure same within
the time period specified above. For purposes of this Section 6, a Landlord's Default shall not be deemed
to have occurred until all grace and/or cure periods applic2ul2 thereto under the Lease have lapsed
without the Landlord having effectuated a cure thereof. Notwiinstanding anything to the contrary in
this Agreement:

(a) Tenant shall not be required to give Lender notice of aiivservice Level Failure; and
(b) Lender shall not have any additional time to cure any Service level Failure.

7. If the Lender or any future holder of the Mortgage shall become the owr er of the Real
Estate by reason of foreclosure of the Mortgage or otherwise, or if the Real Estate shall ‘e s0'd as a
result of any action or proceeding to foreclose the Mortgage or transfer of ownership by de=d ziven in
lieu of foreclosure, the Lease shall continue in full force and effect, without necessity for executivg any
new lease, as a direct lease between the Tenant and the new owner of the Real Estate as "landlord”
upon all the same terms, covenants and provisions contained in the Lease {subject to the exclusions set
farth in subsection {b) below), and in such event:

(a) The Tenant shall be bound to such new owner under all of the terms, covenants and
provisions of the Lease for the remainder of the term thereof (including the extension periods, if the
Tenant elects or has elected to exercise its options to extend the term), and the Tenant hereby agrees to
attorn to such new owner and to recognize such new owner as "landlord" under the Lease without any
additional documentation to effect such attornment {provided, however, if applicable law shall require
additional documentation at the time the Lender exercises its remedies then the Tenant shall execute

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA {Execution Copy 3-6-12).docx




1208012010 Page: 4 of 16

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

such additional documents evidencing such attornment as may be required by applicable law, and
provided that Tenant shall not be obligated to pay any rent or other amounts due under the Lease until
such new owner has provided Tenant with an executed W9 and an executed payee profile form
substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit B);

(b) Such new owner shall be bound to the Tenant under all of the terms, covenants and
provisions of the Lease and shall recognize all of Tenant’s rights under the Lease for the remainder of
the term thereof (including the extension periods, if the Tenant elects or has elected to exercise its
options to extend the term); provided, however, that such new owner shall not be:

(it liable for any act or omission of any prior landlord {including the Landlord} that
is not theii zontinuing under the Lease; provided, however, that the Tenant’s scle remedy
against such cwrer with respect to any act or omission of any prior landlord (including Landlord)
that is then continuirg under the Lease shall be to assert against such new owner any offsets or
abatements of reni or Service Level Credits or other defenses which the Tenant has against any
landlord under the Lease {including the Landlord) (subject to the limitation set forth in clause (ii)
below);

(ii) subject to any offse (s, abatements, or defenses which the Tenant has against
any prior landlord {including the Landiod) except for Service Level Credits, and unless the
Tenant shall have provided the Lender with (A) notice of the Landiord’s Default that gave rise to
such offset or defense, and (B) the opportunit *o-cure the same, all in accordance with the
terms of Section 6 above, but subject to the excepcions set forth in Section 6;

(i) bound by any base rent, percentage re:i(, additional rent or any other amounts
payable under the Lease which the Tenant might have paid in advance for more than the
current month to any prior landlord (including the Landlord), otlier than advance payments of
additional rent due to payments of Taxes pursuant to Section 4.3 of *:c-| 2ase, any estimated
payments by Tenant of operating expenses pursuant to Section 4.4 of the Lease, and the
estimated payments by Tenant for power pursuant to Section 11 of the Lease;

{iv) liable to refund or otherwise account to the Tenant for any secuiity 2 other
deposits not actually paid over to such new owner by the Landlord;

{v) bound by any amendment or medification of the Lease made without the
Lender's consent, which consent Lender shall not unreasonably withhold or delay;

{vi) bound by, or liable for any breach of, any representation or warranty or
indemnity agreement contained in the Lease or otherwise made by any prior landlord {including
the Landlord); or

{(vii}  personally liable or obligated to perform any such term, covenant or provision,
such new owner's liability being limited in all cases to its interest in the Real Estate and all rents
and proceeds arising therefrom.

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA (Execution Copy 3-6-12).docx



1208012010 Page: 5 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. The Tenant hereby agrees that it will not agree with the Landlord to terminate the Lease
or any portion thereof (except pursuant to termination rights expressly granted to Tenant under the
Lease).

9. The Tenant and the Landlord hereby acknowledge and agree as follows with respect to
the Lease:

(a) Section 12.5 of the Lease is not intended to, and shall not, override the provisions of
Section 12.2(f) of the Lease; and

(b) Saction 18.4.2 of the Lease is not intended to, and shall not, exculpate Guarantor from
its obligations uride. the Guaranty.

10. Any noticez, communications and waivers under this Agreement shall be in writing and
shall be (a} delivered in pe’scn. (b) mailed, postage prepaid, either by registered or certified mail, return
receipt requested, or (c) by overright express carrier, addressed in each case as follows:

To the Lender: Bank of America, N.A.
7800 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 450
Llayton, MO 63105
Attr: Jeff Hendricks

With a copy to: Bank G¥ Ainerica, N.A.
135 South “aSalle Street, 6" Floor
Mail Code: IL4-7.35-06-41
Chicago, IL 60603
Attn: Julie Frapolly

To the Landlord: Ascent CH2, LLC
9643 Olive Boulevard
St. Louis, Missouri 63132
Attention: Phil Horstmann

To the Tenant: Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC
1354 Boot Road
West Chester, PA 19380
Attn: VP- Infrastructure Services

With a copy to: Comcast Cable Communications, LLC
One Comcast Center
Philadelphia, PA 19103
Attention: General Counsel

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA (Execution Copy 3-6-12).docx




1208012010 Page: 6 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

or to any other address as to any of the parties hereto, as such party shall designate in a written notice
to the other party hereto. All notices sent pursuant to the terms of this section shall be deemed
received (i} if personally delivered, then on the date of delivery, {ii) if sent by overnight, express carrier,
then on the next federal banking day immediately following the day sent, or (iii) if sent by registered or
certified mail, then on the earlier of the third federal banking day following the day sent or when
actually received.

11. The Landlord and Tenant each acknowledges and agrees that the Lender will be relying
on the respective representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of the Landlord and/or
Tenant contaiscd herein. The Lender acknowledges and agrees that the Tenant will be relying on the
agreements of the Lender contained herein.

12. Effectve only upon the execution of this Agreement by Landlord, Tenant, and Lender,
and the delivery to Landiord, Tenant, and Lender of a fully executed counterpart of this Agreement, this
Agreement shall be binding upon.and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective
successors and assigns and any tiuminees of the Lender, all of whom are entitled to rely upon the
provisions hereof. This Agreement shall b2 governed by the laws of the State of lllinois.

13. This Agreement may be execuier! in multiple counterparts with signature to each such
counterpart being deemed signature to all such counterparts, each of which shall be deemed and
original and all of which such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

[Signature Pages Fritow]

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA (Execution Copy 3-6-12).docx




1208012010 Page: 7 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Subordination, Non-Disturbance,
Recognition, and Attornment Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

LANDLORD:
ASCENT CH2, LLC, a Delaware limited llability company

By: Grande Prope

limited iizo

.20
Name% /%/%W/U’U
Title: MMC.{’.;Q\

TENANT:

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title:

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative
Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

P:\CLIENT\BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comeast SNDA (2-22-12).docx




1208012010 Page: 8 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Subordination, Non-Disturbance,
Recognition, and Attornment Agreement as of the day and year first above written,

LANDLORD:
ASCENT CH2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Grande Property Holdings, LLC, a Missouri
limited siability company, its manager

By:

Name:

Title:

TENANT:

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

i Gerald C. O'Brien

Name:

state

Title:

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative
Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA {Execution Copy 3-6-12).dacx




1208012010 Page: 9 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have executed this Subordination, Non-Disturbance,
Recognition, and Attornment Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

LANDLORD:
ASCENT CH2, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Grande Property Holdings, LLC, a Missourl
limited iizollity company, its manager

B *

Name:

Title:

TENANT:

COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT,
LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title;

LENDER:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative

Apent
By: Wﬂ/ﬂ
y: £

Name: Jeff Hendricks
Vice President

Title:

P:\CUENT\BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA (2-22-12).doex




1208012010 Page: 10 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOF/L\A Qs )
. } SS.

COUNTY OFM )

The undersigned, a, Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that |l f‘b& M , the ___ MOAnQ Ry~ , of
Grande Property Holdings, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, as manager of Ascent CH2, LLC a
Delaware limite< {lability company, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to thz foregoing Instrument as such h’\ﬁMg&Y‘ , appeared befaore me this day in
persen and acknowlesgad that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her gwn free and
voluntary act and as thc fie and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial$eal this __{__ day of mmtzﬂ\ ,2012.

Notary Public (}&»\;‘,LQ} r(J&J\
e 0L

TE OF 14S30URI
St Louis County
Commission No. 02810055
My Commission Expires 7-30-2012
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
) SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, In the State iifoiesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that , the
, of Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC, 3 Delaware
Itmited liability company, who is persanally known to me ta be the same person whose naries
subscribed to the foregaing instrument as such , appeared before me this day.in
person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said entities, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this day of , 2012,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires;

P:ACLIENT\BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA {2-22-12).docx




1208012010 Page: 11 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEOFILLINOIS )
} SS.
COUNTY OF )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that , the , of
Grande Property Holdings, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company, as manager of Ascent CH2, LLC a
Delaware limited liability company, who is personzlly known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribeu toche foregoing instrument as such , appeared before me this day in
person and ackncwizdged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and
voluntary act and 2: the free and voluntary act of said limited liability company, for the uses and
purposes therein set fortn:

GIVEN under my hand and viotaria! seal this day of ,2012.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
) SS.
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said County, in the Stz<2-aforesaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that éfm i 6 @nen , tho

e L @s1Ae 0 Y, of Comcast Cable Communications Management, LIC, a Delaware
limited liability company, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose rap:e is

subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such MQpeared before me ctis day in
person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her owi iree and

voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said entities, for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seat this g day of Haﬂ/h , 2012,

Notary Public e

My Commission Expires: I {'ﬁ'{ ‘3 %%mm“" épmm.mmgty

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA (Execution Copy 3-6-12}.docx




1208012010 Page: 12 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TEG
STATE OF fttnets )
) 55.

COUNTY OF caek )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
JEFE _penppitls e
w (DEXT of Bank of America, N.A., a national banking association, who is

personally knowr: to me to be the same person whose name Is subscribed ta the foregoing instrument,
appeared before m2 this day in person and acknowledged that as such

he/she signed and «el'vered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free
and voluntary act of saic 25zociatlon, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and ncia:fa! seal this 2‘_\ 2 day of M 2012
Notawgugllc

My Commission Expires: / (. / f . /5

s~ LAURIE $ BURNS ;

Notary Public

RS Y

N
STATEOFTEXAS |
My Comm. Exp. 11-18-15 E

) DRI X

W

P:\CLIENT\BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CHZ\Comcast SNDA (2-22-12).docx



1208012010 Page: 13 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:
LOTS 1 IN NOKTHLAKE BUSINESS PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION Of PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION

31, TOWNSHIP 475 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOX COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA {Execution Copy 3-6-12).docx




1208012010 Page: 14 of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit B

(comcast.

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SHARED SERVICES
Comcast Cable Partner Profile Form

*Completion of this form Is REQUIRED for additions or changes 1o a supplier master pthll.'
Nole: If y . &y a mutti-dwaling und proparty owner, multi-dwalling unit developer. condominium or homeownars asscciation only Al i
Sections: A, B D and M.

Section A: Company information

Xign Enrolime: < C' de: Fod Tax ID:
Legal Company nimy _ DEB ¥
DEA/Dusiness Name'_
Current Address.
City: - State: _____ Zip Code:
Phona Number: _J Website:
Point of Contact: Title:
Emlil: Phone:

Interestin ED Yo [J_ Ng

% %Hﬂkl'.ym for EFY  direct

) Hispanic Anvrican  Small Cisecvantaged Cwned

Name on Account: Bank Name:
ABA Number. Account Number.
Remittance Advice Email:
Saction C: Ownership | __ Section D: Tax Payer Classification
Business 5i% Owned/Controlled by the Foliowing: Propway.» | ] Limied Patnership [ )
Mincrty Owned | ) Waman Owned t Corporation [ ]
] African American HUBZene Small Business { sactior = Business Classification
] Asisnincien Awrican  Veteran Gwned I _'"Fm—uul_
} Asian Pacific Amerdcan  Service Dissbled Vel Owned I Non Proft Ong. I
[
[

] Native American NA {1 Independent [ |
} Other: ]
' %
[ ]Conbracier [ 1Faciary Rep. | ] Retall Dagier [ 1Vaue Added Retaler [ 1W omosier
| ] Distribuler [ ] Menufecturer [ ]Servica Provder [ ]1Other. D
[ ] NA

—

Section G: Certification As 8 Ethnic of Woman Owned Enterpiise

if appiicabla, indicate the agency from which your company has bean certified 93 a sthnic or mmdmpllu.oruamnlxﬂuu
anterprise, and attach s copy of yous certification. COPY OF CERTIFICATION REQUIRED,

Oate Specity Locality/Agency
[ ) Small Business Administration: (ndicate the locaiity):
[ | NMSDC Afiated Council (List the ocundil nama and phone). For Nating of counci(s) in
I qunm Business Enterprise Nstinal Council: www.wbenc.og ————
Ctiver (Specily). e

The CertHicalion stteched spplies to:
([ 1 The Curment Address ksted above anly.
[ 1 Al locations of the Parent Compary Reted above.

Nema of Authorized Rep (Print) Email Address

Dule Tite of Authorized Rep

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA (Execution Copy 3-6-12).docx




1208012010 Page 15 0of 16

UNOFFICIAL COPY

E o fitit—p

Form W'g

Request for Taxpayer awmo;ou:“
Py, October 2007 requester.
e Identification Number and Certification ond 0 the IS,
Interiil Adverus Service
) Nama (a1 shown on your income tax relur)
o
i Business rame, ¥ dilerert from sbove
5
i Check spprogriste bax: [ IndividusiScle propieir [ Comporsion [ Partnerstip —
] Limised Satitty company. Enter the tex cassification D=disregarded ontity, C=oorporalion, P=pareestip} ... ... O perse
B2 1 (Q onwssienciony >
£ A0 28 (rumber, strest, and apt. or sl 0} Requaster’s name wnd addres {optione)
g—_.?:.,;.«zﬂm
r! List acoourt 1, rmu 47, here (optiona)
XM Toxpeyer .d'riication Number (TIN)
Enter your TIN in the appropriate b ox. T hs TIN provided must match the name given on Line 1 to avaid | Sociel eecurily number

withholding. For individuale, iz 8 your social security number (S8N). However, for a resident i
disregarded entity. r.» O'e Part | instructions on page 3. For other entities, it is
your employer identification number (EIN). 1 you €3 not have & number, see How fo gef & TIN on page 3. or

Note. ¥ the account is in more then one name, ¢ Ve chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose

siign, edle proprstor, of

numbar to enter,

Empleyer identifiostion number

BRI Cortification /

Under penaities of perjury. | certify that:

1. The number shown on this foerm e my correct taxpayer ide tificat on number (or | am waiting for & numbar 10 be issued to ma), and

2. 1 am not subject 1o backup withholding beceuse: (a) | am a7 p iom backup withholding, or &) | have not been notifted by the intemal
Reverus Bervice (IRB) that | am subject to backup withhalding 1 v s erult of & fallure to report sl interest or dividends, or (o) the IRG has

notifled me thet 1 am ne longer eubject te backup withholding, sng
3. lama U8 citizen or other U.8. person (defined below).

Cortification instructions. You must croes out item 2 above if you have been10”.avd by the IR that you are curently subject

to baclop

withhclding because you have failed to report sl interest and dividends on your ‘ax sbamn. For real sstate tranenctions, item 2 doee not apply.
For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or sbandonment of secured property, ca~~_zation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement
arangement IRA), end generalty, payments other than intersst and dividende, you are ne’. reguirsd 1o sign the Certification, but you must

previde your correct TIN. Sae the instructions on peage 4.

Sign | sigrenre ot
Here | us. penon»

i‘h'

General Instructions

Saction references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless
otherwies noted.

Purpose of Form

A person who ie raquired to fils an Information return with the
IRS must obtain your correct tax identification number (TIN)
to repart, for axample, insome paid to you, reel eetate
transactions, mortgage intersst you paid, acquisition or
abandonment of secwred property, canceliation of debt. or
contributions you mads to an IRA,

Use Form W-8 only i you are a U.S.
resident alier). to provide your correct TIN to the
requasting it (the requester) and, when applicable, to'.

1. Cartify that the TIN you are giving is correct (or you are
waiting for a numbar 1o be )
2. Cortify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
3. Claim sxemption from backup withholding ¥ you are a U.S,
axempt payes. if icable, are aleo oertifying thet as a
U.S, person, your aliocsble share of any part incoma from
a LL8. trade or business s not subject to the withholding tax on
foreign pertners’ shere of effectively connected income.
Note. if » requester gives you & form other than Form W-9 to
request your TIN, you must use the requester’s form if R in
substartially similer to this Form W-@.

(mludng a

M\Ilondnu.i.ptam. Tor federsl tax purposss, you wre
considered a U8, parson i you e

® An individual who is a L).8. o zen or U.8, resident wlien,

® A partnarship, corporstion, comp ny, < v association orested or
orgnniud in the United States or L.\der 7.1¢ 'swe of the United

[ ] An uldo (other than a foreign sstate), .

¢ A domeelic trust (ae defined in Regulstiors sec ion
301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnershipe. Perinerships tha ~onduat a
kldoabuhnninthUMo:l&d.uomyr:'unbo
pay & withholding tax on any foreign pariners’ share of income
from such Business. Further, in certain cases whare & Form W-§
rn.lm(bomrﬁo:oivod e partnership is required to presume that
a partnar is a foreign person. end pay the withholding tax.
Therelors, if you are a U.S. person that is & partner in a
partnership conducting a trade or business in the United States,
provide Form W-8 to the ip o sstablish your L.8.
status and avoid withholding on your shars of partnership
income.

The person who gives Form W-8 to the partnership for

purposes of establish muaununmmumwlmm
on its aflocuble share of net income from the

conducting 4 trade or businese in the United minthe
following cases:

® The U.S. owner of a disregarded eniity and not the entity,

Oet. No. 10231X

BANK OF AMERICA\Ascent CH2\Comcast SNDA (Execution Copy 3-6-12}.docx

Form W-B fev. 10-2007)




1208012010 Page: 16 of 16

UNOFFICIAL .GOPY

Data Entry Notes: New 1
fo i o (comcast. i b
[Compiels Applcable Flsids |
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SHARED SERVICES
Comcast Cable Legal Payee Profile Form
§ Completed W-8 must be submitted for new Payee accounts.
Check ars
Individr al $8 No. —n
Business Fed Tax ID: __- |
Section A: Payee Information
Legal Company Name or
Individuals Name: )
Current Address: ___
City: State: Zip Code:
Phone Number: i
Contact Name : Email:

Section B: Bank Information (for EFT / dir.c* Jeposit payment)

Name on Account:

ABA Number:

Remittance Advice Email.

Bank Narm:

Nom: it is the responsibilty of the Peyes 1o notify Comeast immediste!/ 1 pe.Aing information changes

P

Account Number:

-

Information provided by :

Email :

(Please Print)

Please submit completed formto. ¢




